

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-2205 Version: 1 Name: First 5 (Five) of Alameda County - Contract for

Services - Kindergarten Readiness - Neighborhoods Ready for School - Summer Learning Programs -

Community Schools and Student Services

Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 9/13/2022 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 10/6/2022
 Final action:
 10/6/2022

 Enactment date:
 10/6/2022
 Enactment #:
 22-1720

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of First Five of Alameda County Contract for Services (Contract

Number PS-NRS-2223-142) by and between the District and First Five of Alameda County, Alameda, CA, with District accepting Grant Award from the latter, in the amount of \$227,000.00, for Kindergarten Readiness supporting Summer Pre-K (SPK) programs and Early Childhood Education (ECE) and K-12 teachers with professional development and orientation to the SPK model; and Kindergarten Readiness Director to develop and implement year-round school readiness and transition

programming including a student passport/snapshot form, and a variety of family/child learning activities, via the Early Childhood Education Department, for the period of July 1, 2022, through June

30, 2023.

Sponsors: Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-2205 First 5 (Five) of Alameda County - Contract for Services - Kindergarten Readiness -

Neighborhoods Ready for School - Summer Learning Programs - Community Schools and Student

Services Department

Contact: Christie.Herrera@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/6/2022	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Cons	ent Report Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of First Five of Alameda County Contract for Services (Contract Number PS-NRS-2223-142) by and between the District and First Five of Alameda County, Alameda, CA, with District accepting Grant Award from the latter, in the amount of \$227,000.00, for Kindergarten Readiness supporting Summer Pre-K (SPK) programs and Early Childhood Education (ECE) and K-12 teachers with professional development and orientation to the SPK model; and Kindergarten Readiness Director to develop and implement year-round school readiness and transition programming including a student passport/snapshot form, and a variety of family/child learning activities, via the Early Childhood Education Department, for the period of July 1, 2022, through June 30, 2023.